- Higher marketing of $8.1 million primarily due to increase spending in media advertising and research/internet costs.

				- Higher selling expenses of $2.4 million primarily due to an increase in payroll expense, increases in sales bonuses and

				  commissions and credit card fees due to higher sales in the current year period.

				- Higher distribution costs of $1.1 million due primarily to support sales increase and an increase in payroll expense

				  of $0.4 million.

				- Higher G&A of $4.3 million primarily due to an increase in performance-based compensation accrual of $3.1 million, an

				  increase in consulting charges of $1.2 million (mainly in CN02), partially offset by a decrease in payroll expense of $0.8 million.

		 - Other income represents the non-service components of the Swiss pension plan.

		 - Taxes

				- Current year adjusted effective tax is 23.1%.

				- Budget effective tax is 25.0 %.

				- Prior year adjusted effective tax is 32.7 %.

1

3 mnth rev-x

		Movado Group, Inc.

		Comparative Statements of Income

		($ in thousands, except per share amounts)

		AS REPORTED

		Three Months Ended July 31,

Kathy Melita: Kathy Melita:
Tie this column to 10-Q		2021				2021						%				2020						%

										Actual				Budget						Inc. (Dec.)				Actual						Inc. (Dec.)

		Net sales 								($272,190)				$227,330		($499,520)				(219.7%)				$0		($272,190)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Cost of sales 								(131,730)				101,390		(233,120)				 				0		(131,730)

		Gross margin								(140,460)				125,940		(266,400)				(211.5%)				- 0		(140,460)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Gross margin %								51.6%				55.4%										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating expenses								(115,580)		 		92,035		(207,615)				(225.6%)				0		(115,580)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating expenses %								42.5%				40.5%										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating income 								(24,880)				33,905		(58,785)				(173.4%)				0		(24,880)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating income  %								9.1%				14.9%										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Other expense								- 0				- 0										- 0

		Interest expense								967				(250)		1,217								- 0		967

		Interest income								(340)				- 0		(340)								0		(340)

		Income from operations before income taxes and non-controlling interests								(24,253)				33,655		(57,908)				(172.1%)				0		($24,253)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Income tax (benefit)/expense 								(9,494)		 		7,405		(16,899)				 				0		(9,494)

		Non-controlling interests								(1)				- 0										- 0		(1)

		Income from continuing operations								(14,758)		 		26,249		(41,007)				n/a				0		($14,758)				n/a

		Loss from discontinued operations								- 0				- 0										- 0

		Net income attributable to Movado Group, Inc.								($14,758)				$26,249										$0

		Income per share from continuing operations								($0.64)		65143		$1.11		($1.75)								$0.00		($1)

		Loss per share from discontinued operations								$0.00				$0.00		$0.00								$0.00		$0

		Net income per share attributable to Movado Group, Inc.								($0.64)		79870		$1.11		($1.75)								$0.00		($1)

		Average diluted shares outstanding								23,054				23,600		-546								23,273		-219

										2021				2021										2020

										Actual				Budget										Actual

		Tax Rate								39%				22%										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Diluted shares								23,532														23,054

3

YTD rev - NORMAL

		Movado Group, Inc.

		Comparative Statements of Income

		($ in thousands, except per share amounts)

		NORMALIZED 																																		impact of the 2017 Tax Act as well as other tax benefit of foreign tax items.

		PRIOR PERIOD EXCLUDES SALE OF A BUILDING, DUTY REFUND, DONATION, ESQ STRATEGY & TAX ADJUSTMENT

		PRIOR PERIOD EXCLUDES SALE OF A BUILDING, DUTY REFUND, DONATION, ESQ STRATEGY & TAX ADJUSTMENT

[…]

- Higher marketing of $8.1 million primarily due to increase spending in media advertising and research/internet costs.

				- Higher selling expenses of $2.4 million primarily due to an increase in payroll expense, increases in sales bonuses and

				  commissions and credit card fees due to higher sales in the current year period.

				- Higher distribution costs of $1.1 million due primarily to support sales increase and an increase in payroll expense

				  of $0.4 million.

				- Higher G&A of $4.3 million primarily due to an increase in performance-based compensation accrual of $3.1 million, an

				  increase in consulting charges of $1.2 million (mainly in CN02), partially offset by a decrease in payroll expense of $0.8 million.

		 - Other income represents the non-service components of the Swiss pension plan.

		 - Taxes

				- Current year adjusted effective tax is 23.1%.

				- Budget effective tax is 25.0 %.

				- Prior year adjusted effective tax is 32.7 %.

1

3 mnth rev-x

		Movado Group, Inc.

		Comparative Statements of Income

		($ in thousands, except per share amounts)

		AS REPORTED

		Three Months Ended July 31,

Kathy Melita: Kathy Melita:
Tie this column to 10-Q		2021				2021						%				2020						%

										Actual				Budget						Inc. (Dec.)				Actual						Inc. (Dec.)

		Net sales 								($272,190)				$227,330		($499,520)				(219.7%)				$0		($272,190)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Cost of sales 								(131,730)				101,390		(233,120)				 				0		(131,730)

		Gross margin								(140,460)				125,940		(266,400)				(211.5%)				- 0		(140,460)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Gross margin %								51.6%				55.4%										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating expenses								(115,580)		 		92,035		(207,615)				(225.6%)				0		(115,580)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating expenses %								42.5%				40.5%										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating income 								(24,880)				33,905		(58,785)				(173.4%)				0		(24,880)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating income  %								9.1%				14.9%										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Other expense								- 0				- 0										- 0

		Interest expense								967				(250)		1,217								- 0		967

		Interest income								(340)				- 0		(340)								0		(340)

		Income from operations before income taxes and non-controlling interests								(24,253)				33,655		(57,908)				(172.1%)				0		($24,253)				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Income tax (benefit)/expense 								(9,494)		 		7,405		(16,899)				 				0		(9,494)

		Non-controlling interests								(1)				- 0										- 0		(1)

		Income from continuing operations								(14,758)		 		26,249		(41,007)				n/a				0		($14,758)				n/a

		Loss from discontinued operations								- 0				- 0										- 0

		Net income attributable to Movado Group, Inc.								($14,758)				$26,249										$0

		Income per share from continuing operations								($0.64)		65143		$1.11		($1.75)								$0.00		($1)

		Loss per share from discontinued operations								$0.00				$0.00		$0.00								$0.00		$0

		Net income per share attributable to Movado Group, Inc.								($0.64)		79870		$1.11		($1.75)								$0.00		($1)

		Average diluted shares outstanding								23,054				23,600		-546								23,273		-219

										2021				2021										2020

										Actual				Budget										Actual

		Tax Rate								39%				22%										ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Diluted shares								23,532														23,054

3

YTD rev - NORMAL

		Movado Group, Inc.

		Comparative Statements of Income

		($ in thousands, except per share amounts)

		NORMALIZED 																																		impact of the 2017 Tax Act as well as other tax benefit of foreign tax items.

		PRIOR PERIOD EXCLUDES SALE OF A BUILDING, DUTY REFUND, DONATION, ESQ STRATEGY & TAX ADJUSTMENT

		PRIOR PERIOD EXCLUDES SALE OF A BUILDING, DUTY REFUND, DONATION, ESQ STRATEGY & TAX ADJUSTMENT